() Discussion only (X) Action

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Douglas R. Olsen County Counsel

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Fair Payable – Entertainment

Background: Approval is sought for a payable for the Fair. The payment is for the deposit for the entertainment for August 13, 2021. The payable is before the Board due to the amount.	lasco
--	-------

ATTACHMENTS: Payable

*****************For Internal Use Only***********

Checkoffs:

() Dept. Head (copy)
() Budget (copy)
() Fiscal
(Х) Legal (copy)
() (Other - List:)

To be notified of Meeting: Angie McNalley

Needed at Meeting:

Scheduled for meeting on: March 17, 2021

Action taken:

UMATILLA COUNTY PAYMENT REQUEST

8

PEID-AC	PEID-AC 13738-01
NAME	NAME Velasco Used Car Sales
ADDRESS	ADDRESS PO Box 1081
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CITY, STATE, ZIP Hermiston, OR 97838

APPROVAL	E DATE PAID	PROVAL	PROVAL CHECK NUMBER	RETURN - HOLD
AUTHORIZATION-APPROVAL	DEPARTMENT	EXEC ASST DATE - ATTACH APPROVAL	BOARD DATE - ATTACH APPROVAL	SUBMITTED 2/26/2021

A	AMOUNT	ACCOUNT #	DESCRIPTION	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	FINANCE CODES	
ф	9,000.00	4042-55100	Deposit for Tierra Cliente and Diana Reyes paid to entertainers by Velasco, prior to fair cancellation. Down payment secures groups for 2021.	100	08/20/19		
			\$4,000 to Diana Reyes \$5,000 to Tierra Caliente				
ω	6,000.00	9,000.00 PAGE TOTAL:		Office Use: Pretravel Auth rec:	Contract Reviewed:	d: Routine:	1

\$ 9,000.00 GRAND TOTAL

Office Use: Tax ID Reviewed: Quotes:

Bids:

1

Velasco Used Car Sales

80596 HWY 395 N/PO Box 1081 Hermiston, OR 97838 Phone: (541) 567-2129 Fax: (541) 567-2195

TO:

Umatilla County Fair 1705 E Airport Rd. Hermiston, OR 97838 Phone: 541 567-6121

COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Please make check payable to:

Velasco Used Car Sales

DESCRIPTIC	DN		TOTAL
Deposit Paid to Diana Reyes		4,000.00	4,000.00
Deposit Paid to Tierra Cali		5,000.00	5,000.00
 	9.		
		SUBTOTAL	9,000.00
		SALES TAX	NA
	SHIPP	ING & HANDLING	0.00
		TOTAL DUE	9,000.00

Make all checks payable to Velasco Used Car Sales If you have any questions concerning this invoice, Genesis, (541) 567-2129.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

INVOICE

INVOICE # 100 DATE: 2/1/2021



Umatilla County Fair

ENTERTAINMENT AGREEMENT-LATINO NIGHT

CONTRACT FOR PERFORMING ARTIST OF GROUP (BAND)

This contract is made and imported anto this day 100, Month 200 & Year 202 by Umarika County For and 100 we could be provided by The parchaser (UEF) hereby engages the active or group and the artist or group herby of the terms and conditions set firsth

Artist of Group: Tiewa G

Mace of Englanderic Umstille County Favgrounds

Address of Engagement: 1705 E Airport Rd., Hormiston, OR 97838

Chate of Engagement: Friday, Aspent 13, 2073

Moun of Engagements

mentainet Sienature

Full Price Agreed Upon \$ 20,000 CC

Payment will be made eight of event after performance.

Band Contacts Baptusing Linh phone # 1720115-1085

Email Address: Charles Tax 10.

Check to be made out to Vietnas Mi

UMATICLA COUNTY IS RELIEVED OF OBLEGATIONS FEREN THE EVENT PURCHASER FAR.S TO PROVIDE PROMPLY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ABOVE. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE DEFINED TO BE EXECUTED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND SHALL BE GOVERNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES IF FOR SOME REASON THE ARTISY (S) / GROUP (S) IS UNABLE TO PERFORM OUT TO REASON THAT IS NOT DUE CONTROL, ANOTHER ARTIST (S), GROUPS (S), WILL DEPLACE AND PERFORM FOR THE SPECIFIC EVENT FOR THE SCHEDULED DATE.

0 20 2020

Case

Umatilla County Commissioner



Umatilla County Fair

ENTERTAINMENT AGREEMENT-LATINO NIGHT

CONTRACT FOR PERFORMING ARTIST OR GROUP (BAND)

This contract is made and entered into this day 1, Month 2 & Year 2021 by Umatilla County Fair and Diana Reyes. The purchaser (UCF) hereby engages the artist or group and the artist or group herby of the terms and conditions set forth.

Artist or Group: Diana Reyes

Place of Engagement: Umatilla County Fairgrounds

Address of Engagement: 1705 E Airport Rd., Hermiston, OR 97838

Date of Engagement: Friday, August 13, 2021

Hours of Engagement: 10:30 PM-11:30 PM

Full Price Agreed Upon: \$9,000 (Deposit of \$4,000 has been paid by Velasco Used Car Sales, balance of \$5,000 left)

Payment will be made night of event after performance.

Band Contact: Jorge TorresPhone # 312-401-8879Email Address: Jorge@DRPromotions.netTax ID: 20-1581519Check to be made out to: DR Promotions, Inc.

UMATILLA COUNTY IS RELIEVED OF OBLIGATIONS HEREIN THE EVENT PURCHASER FAILS TO PROVIDE PROMPLY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ABOVE. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE EXECUTED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND SHALL BE GOVERNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES. IF FOR SOME REASON THE ARTIST (S) / GROUP (S) IS UNABLE TO PERFORM DUE TO REASON THAT IS NOT OUR CONTROL, ANOTHER ARTIST (S), GROUPS (S), WILL REPLACE AND PERFORM FOR THE SPECIFIC EVENT FOR THE SCHEDULED DATE.

2 February 2021

Entertainer Signature

Date

Umatilla County Commissioner